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Board of Directors of the State Compensation
Insurance Fund
http://montanastatefund.com

Statutory Citation: Sections 2-15-1019 and 39-71-2313, MCA

The State Compensation Insurance Fund (State Fund) is a nonprofit, independent
public corporation established for the purpose of allowing an option for employers to
insure their liability for workers' compensation and occupational disease coverage. The
Board of Directors of the State Fund helps insure that the fund remains financially
solvent.

Membership
The board consists of seven members appointed by the Governor. The Executive
Director of the State Fund is an ex officio nonvoting member. At least four members
must represent State Fund policyholders and at least four members must represent
private, for-profit enterprises. One of the seven members may be a licensed insurance
producer.

The Presiding Officer of the Economic Affairs Interim Committee appoints two members
from the committee, one from the majority party and one from the minority party, to
serve as liaisons to the Board. Legislative liaisons serve from appointment through each
even-numbered calendar year and may attend board meetings and receive board
meeting agendas and information.

Legislative Liaisons

Rep. Mike Milburn (R)
276 Chestnut Valley Rd.
Cascade, MT 59421-8204
Ph: 468-9241
mmilburn@mcn.net

Rep. Bill Thomas (D)
1200 Adobe Dr.
Great Falls, MT 59404-3732
Ph: 761-8013
wthomas@bresnan.net
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MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Public and State Agency Members

Ms. Jane DeBruycker
1690 Sixth Lane NE
Dutton, MT 59433
Ph: 476-3427
jcd@tetonwireless.net

Mr. Joe Dwyer, Presiding Officer
437 Kuhlman Dr.
P.O. Box 50969
Billings, MT 59105
Ph: 248-2658
jdwyer@teamsters190.com

Mr. Thomas Heisler
90 Elk Dr.
Great Falls, MT 59404
Ph: 761-7009
mjheisler@hotmail.com

Mr. Ken Johnson
7389 Peregrine Ct.
Missoula, MT 59808
Ph: 543-4450
ken@cmman.com

Mr. Jim Swanson
1301 N Kendrick
Glendive, MT 59330
Ph: 377-5384
jas608@midrivers.com

Mr. Boyd Taylor
611 Metals Bank Building
Butte, MT 59701
Ph: 494-4045
btcpapc@bigskyhsd.com

Mr. Wally Yovetich
2743 Troon Circle
Billings, MT 59101
Ph: 690-6569
wyovetich8821@msn.com

Staff
Sherrie Handel
Special Assistant to the President
Montana State Fund
5 South Last Chance Gulch
Helena, MT 59601
Ph: 444-6516
shandel@montanastatefund.com


